
 

 

MC LEADS Group No. 1  -  Roster 

Meets Every other Wednesday, 8:00 am 

Glass Doctor -  (Upstairs Conference Room)   44 S Meridian Road, Meridian ID  

 

1. Kevin Coon – Glass Doctor  kevin@GlassDoctorIdaho.com  Co-Chair 
2. Parker DeArmond – Insure Idaho Parker@insure-id.com  Co-Chair 
3. Morgan Mechling – Coldwell Banker Tomlinson Group  morgan.d.mechling@gmail.com  
4. Shane O’Harra – The Sign Center – shane@signcenter.com 
5. Hause Banks – Greenbelt Appliance Repair – greenbeltappliance@gmail.com 
6. Helen Johnson – DL Evans Bank – hjohnson@dlevans.com  208.863.9303 
7. Rob Ash  - Fisher’s Technology – robash@fisherstech.com 
8. Jordyn Funk – SERVPRO  jfunk@servproboise.com 
9. Aaron Seehawer, CFP– Concierge Legacy Advisors aaron@conciergelegacy.com 
10. Katheryn Treasure – Concierge Legacy Advisors katheryn@conciergelegacy.com 
11. Jeff Brummer – PayChex – jrbrummer@paychex.com 
12. Bruce Wehler – Summers DIY Flooring – bruce@summerswoodfloors.com  208.639.0902 
13. Karen Ternes – Mountain West Bank – kternes@mountainwestbank.com 208.376.0471 
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